

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			CRLA No.213 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u> Mr. Amar Murti Shukla, learned counsel for the appellant. 2. Mr. V. K. Jemini, learned DAG along with Mr. Sandeep Sharma, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Mr. Amar Murti Shukla, learned counsel would submit that the appellant has taken the brief from him and has engaged some other counsel. He, thus, prays his name be deleted from the cause list. 4. Mr. Faisan Ali, Advocate appears for the appellant and would submit that he has moved an urgency application to hear the bail application. 5. Put up on 04.03.2024 for hearing on the bail application. 6. Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. Amar Murti Shukla, Advocate from the cause list. 7. Urgency application (<i>IA No.5 of 2024</i>) stands disposed of. (Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 14.02.2024 BS